

## ARKANSAS HEAD START ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING Wednesday, March 15, 2023 1:30 pm-2:30 pm

## AGENDA

- I. Roll Call
- II. Consideration of Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
  - A. Dollar per Child Report
  - B. AHSA Membership Dues Report
  - C. Treasurer's Report
  - D. Region VI Scholarships and Awards for 2023
  - E. Check Fraud Update
- V. Class Reports
  - A. Directors
  - B. Friends
  - C. Parents
  - D. Staff
- VI. Committee Reports
  - A. Arkansas Early Childhood Commission/State Advisory Council
  - B. Arkansas Head Start-State Collaboration Office-Jackie Govan
  - C. Arkansas Head Start Association-Jackie Burton/Jackie Govan
  - D. Region VI Head Start Association-Jackie Burton/Jackie Govan
  - E. National Head Start Association-Jackie Govan
- VII. New Business
  - A. AHSA Strategic Plan Updates
  - B. Revised AHSA's Bylaws
  - C. Senate Bill 294 "The Learn Act"
  - D. Approvals for the 2023 Arkansas Head Start Association Institute
- VIII. Announcements
  - A. Powerful Conversations with Fathers
  - B. Homelessness in Arkansas
  - C. EHS-CCP Quarterly Meeting
  - D. New Racial Equity Website to launch this year.
- IX. Next Meeting Date: Wednesday, May 17, 2023
- X. Adjournment